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LIST OF RESPONDENTS
OCI Project Name: VENETIAN CAUSEWAY BRIDGE REPLA CEMENT
OCI Project No.: EO7-PW-02
Measures: 30% Community Business Enterprise
Number of Agreements: 1
Contract Type: PROJECT SPECIFIC
Submittal Date: 11/21/2007
Submittal No: 1 Prime Local Preference: Yes
Prime Name: CORZO CASTELLA CARBALLO THOMPSON SALMAN, FEIN No.: 650039493
PA.
Trade Name: C3TS
Subs Name Trade Name Subs FEIN No.
a. C.H. PEREZ & ASSOCIATES CONSULTING 550866252
ENGINEERS, INC.
b. GEOSOL, INC. 650997886
c. L. F. ROOKS & ASSOCIATES INC. 591262871
d. CONSULTING ENGINEERING & SCIENCE, 592095013
INC.
e. JANUS RESEARCH, INC. 591913512
Submittal No: 2 Prime Local Preference: Yes
Prime Name: NETWORK ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC. FEIN No.: 650789352
Trade Name: BOLTON, PEREZ AND ASSOCIATES
Subs Name Trade Name Subs FEIN No.
a. WASHINGTON GROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC. 340217470
b. TRANSYSTEMS CORPORATION 430839725
CONSULTANTS
¢. BERMELLO, AJAMIL & PARTNERS, INC. 591722486
d. GEOSOL, INC. 650997886
e. BCC ENGINEERING, INC. 650540100
f. MANUEL G. VERA & ASSOCIATES, INC. 591741639
g. NOVA CONSULTING, INC. 650577672
h. SOUTHERN RESOURCES MAPPING OF 650014919
MIAMI, INC
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MIAMI-DADE

MIAMI DADE COUNTY
OFFICE OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

LIST OF RESPONDENTS

OCI Project No.: EO7-PW-02
Measures: 30% Community Business Enterprise
Number of Agreements: 1
Contract Type: PROJECT SPECIFIC
Submittal Date: 11/21/2007

Submittal No:
Prime Name:
Trade Name:

3
EAC CONSULTING, INC.

Subs Name

T "o 00 oo

Submittal No:
Prime Name:
Trade Name:

. ALD.A. ENGINEERING, INC.

. COMMUNIKATZ, INC.

. EC. DRVER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
. GURRIMATUTE, PA.

. HR ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.

JANUS RESEARCH, INC.

. MILIAN, SWAIN & ASSOCIATES, INC.
. ROBAYNA AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

SOUTHERN RESOURCE MAPPING OF MIAM|,
INC.

4
BEISWENGER, HOCH & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Subs Name

pmer dpm project team
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. MODJESKI AND MASTERS, INC.
. BOTAS ENGINEERING, INC.

BCC ENGINEERING, INC.
GEOSOL, INC.

. AERIAL CARTOGRAPHICS OF AMERICA, INC.

F.R. ALEMAN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

. MAGBE CONSULTING SERVICES, INC.
. WILLIAMS EARTH SCIENCES, INC.

V04/25/2005

Prime Local Preference: Yes

FEIN No.:

Trade Name

650519739

Subs FEIN No.
592064498
502591434
592375705
651038126
650849633
591913512
650094999
592119073
650014919

Prime Local Preference: Yes

FEIN No.:

Trade Name

590751610

Subs FEIN No.
232638914
650670569
650540100
650997886
450535502
592751524
650679927
593142760
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MIAMI-DADE
COUNTY

MIAMI DADE COUNTY
OFFICE OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

LIST OF RESPONDENTS

OCI Project No.: EO7-PW-02
Measures: 30% Community Business Enterprise
Number of Agreements; 1
Contract Type: PROJECT SPECIFIC
Submittal Date: 11/21/2007

Submittal No:
Prime Name:
Trade Name:

5
TRIANGLE ASSOCIATES, INC.

Subs Name

a.

b
c.
d

o

= (o]

m.
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T.Y. LIN INTERNATIONAL

. CONSUL-TECH TRANSPORTATION, INC.
CONSUL-TECH SURVEY ING & MAPPING INC.
. CONSUL-TECH CONSTRUCTION

MANAGEMENT, INC.

. RZO CARRENO & PARTNERS INC.

NIFAH AND PARTNERS CONSULTING
ENGINEERS, INC.

. ARDAMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC.
. CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING

CONSULTANTS CORP.
SOUTHERN RESOURCE MAPPING OF MIAMI,
INC.

FLORIDA TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERING,
INC. (FTE)

JANUS RESEARCH, INC.

MEDIA RELATIONS GROUP, LLC

JEFFREY A. PARKER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

V04/25/2005

Prime Local Preference: Yes

FEIN No.:

Trade Name

650671382

Subs FEIN No.
941598707
651123250
651123253
651123256

650156138
650604266

592984496
650718298

650014919
650183924

591913512
200118620
650688422
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MIAMI-DADE

MIAMI DADE COUNTY
OFFICE OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

LIST OF RESPONDENTS

OCI Project No.: E07-PW-02
Measures: 30% Community Business Enterprise
Number of Agreements: 1
Contract Type: PROJECT SPECIFIC
Submittal Date: 11/21/2007

Submittal No:

Prime Name:
Trade Name:

6
KEITH AND SCHNARS, P.A.

Subs Name

a.

QO U

T oQ o

J-
k.

Submittal No:

Prime Name:
Trade Name:

BCC ENGINEERING, INC.

. HARDESTY & HANOVER, LLP
. COASTAL SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
. ARCHAEOLOGICAL & HISTORICAL

CONSERVANCY, INC.

. ARVA PARKS & COMPANY

ZYSCOVICH, INC.

. 1. F. ROOKS & ASSOCIATES INC.
. GEOSOL, INC.

BILZIN SUMBERG BAENA PRICE & AXELROD
LLP
COMMUNIKATZ, INC.

HARTT & ASSOCIATES, INC.

7
PB AMERICAS, INC

Prime Local Preference: Yes

FEIN No.:

Trade Name

591406307

Subs FEIN No.
650540100
131842518
650543399
591987998

650020776
502754852
591262871
650997886
650801626

592591434
592799098

Prime Local Preference: Yes

FEIN No.:

PARSONS, BRINCKERHOFF, QUADE & DOUGLAS

Subs Name

a.
b.

T Ta >0 ao0
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KIMLEY -HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
Y OUSSEF HA CHEM CONSULTING
ENGINEERING, INC.

. HR ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.
. PROFESSIONAL SERVICE INDUSTRIES, INC.

ARCHITECTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
MANUEL G. VERA & ASSOCIATES, INC.

. JANUS RESEARCH, INC.
. COMMUNIKATZ, INC.

SOUTHERN RESOURCE MAPPING OF MIAM|,
INC.

V04/25/2005

Trade Name

111531569

Subs FEIN No.
560885615
203225960

650849633
370962090
592032355
591741639
591913512
592591434
650014919
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